
Green Flag Passes For Lead:56

Box Score
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:11 PM

88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 1 3 1 1 1 12 2.72 8 112 104 111 99.11 2 161 100 96 59.63 161 48131.9
48 Jimmie Johnson 12 1 3 2 1 24 3.93 6 132 126 129 97.73 2 157 97.52 35 21.74 161 43116.6
11 Denny Hamlin 35 5 7 3 1 36 8.13 32 259 227 228 88.03 1 142 88.2 10 6.21 161 42109.2
4 Kevin Harvick 34 4 13 4 2 41 15.06 17 258 241 131 50.78 3 90 55.9 0 0 161 4097.3
41 Kurt Busch 28 6 15 5 2 36 15.4 26 247 221 161 65.18 2 100 62.11 0 0 161 3986.8
24 Jeff Gordon 23 9 5 6 3 26 8.14 0 267 267 234 87.64 1 152 94.41 0 0 161 3899.7
3 Austin Dillon 2 8 14 7 1 34 10.99 8 312 304 246 78.85 2 132 81.99 8 4.97 161 3891.3
31 Ryan Newman 17 34 18 8 1 37 25.43 -9 142 151 19 13.38 2 13 8.07 1 0.62 161 3762.8
6 Trevor Bayne 5 17 2 9 2 36 16.19 5 253 248 117 46.25 4 71 44.1 0 0 161 3588.8
15 Clint Bowyer 3 33 6 10 1 35 19.74 -21 143 164 79 55.24 0 65 40.37 1 0.62 161 3572.3
13 Casey Mears 15 28 9 11 4 37 18.69 10 213 203 80 37.56 8 67 41.61 0 0 161 3375.0
55 David Ragan 8 35 17 12 2 37 22.18 -11 213 224 64 30.05 2 37 22.98 0 0 161 3267.7
40 Landon Cassill 22 23 22 13 3 31 14.29 0 331 331 203 61.33 5 103 63.98 0 0 161 088.5
14 Tony Stewart 31 37 16 14 5 37 23.94 -2 180 182 74 41.11 1 42 26.09 0 0 161 3059.7
1 Jamie McMurray 9 10 8 15 4 32 13.95 21 305 284 209 68.52 0 102 63.35 0 0 161 2984.0
27 Paul Menard 4 14 4 16 2 20 8.4 -15 236 251 211 89.41 1 149 92.55 0 0 161 2890.0
18 Kyle Busch 13 36 20 17 8 38 28.6 -6 134 140 23 17.16 9 12 7.45 0 0 161 2757.6
51 Justin Allgaier 21 29 11 18 2 31 20.4 -28 162 190 62 38.27 6 37 22.98 0 0 161 2668.7
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 30 16 12 19 6 35 17.42 5 260 255 80 30.77 4 43 26.71 0 0 161 2574.7
16 Greg Biffle 25 24 24 20 11 37 26.12 12 148 136 5 3.38 8 7 4.35 0 0 161 2456.2
47 AJ Allmendinger 7 27 25 21 7 38 23.7 -22 163 185 16 9.82 2 7 4.35 0 0 161 2368.8
22 Joey Logano 33 39 29 22 20 40 34.91 17 42 25 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 161 2252.1
20 Matt Kenseth 20 2 23 23 1 33 16.06 19 263 244 183 69.58 9 95 59.01 1 0.62 161 2282.2
7 Alex Bowman 37 32 26 24 9 40 27.24 -1 147 148 0 0 4 2 1.24 0 0 161 2055.8
35 Cole Whitt 29 30 28 25 3 38 27.39 -31 71 102 0 0 2 6 3.73 0 0 161 1945.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 41 20 21 26 1 43 22.17 -7 169 176 34 20.12 0 27 16.77 1 0.62 161 1957.2
34 Brett Moffitt 14 31 27 27 1 36 26.86 -40 115 155 10 8.7 2 5 3.11 1 0.62 161 1848.7
62 Brendan Gaughan 43 38 19 28 12 43 31.14 -11 91 102 10 10.99 2 6 3.73 0 0 161 045.5
2 Brad Keselowski 32 12 30 29 3 34 18.63 20 216 196 172 79.63 2 92 57.14 0 0 159 1567.2
9 Sam Hornish Jr 11 25 10 30 3 39 20.9 -12 165 177 65 39.39 4 46 28.57 0 0 154 1473.4
98 Josh Wise 42 26 31 31 1 43 28.94 21 87 66 0 0 2 3 1.86 1 0.65 154 1455.8
5 Kasey Kahne 10 7 32 32 1 33 14.2 -12 114 126 112 98.25 0 105 65.22 5 3.36 149 1376.5
23 J.J. Yeley 39 22 34 33 1 42 28.68 -3 76 79 4 5.26 1 6 3.73 1 0.72 139 049.4
43 Aric Almirola 36 15 35 34 8 36 23.65 26 156 130 61 39.1 4 42 26.09 0 0 137 1061.9
10 Danica Patrick 27 21 33 35 14 41 25.29 17 125 108 17 13.6 1 4 2.48 0 0 126 950.5
26 Jeb Burton 40 40 37 36 34 42 39.73 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 829.3
46 Michael Annett 18 41 39 37 16 41 40.06 -2 4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 110 728.6
78 Martin Truex Jr 19 19 36 38 2 38 18.09 -9 180 189 145 80.56 1 94 58.39 0 0 105 687.2
42 Kyle Larson 16 11 38 39 2 39 22.14 -11 137 148 122 89.05 0 74 45.96 0 0 103 586.7
38 David Gilliland 6 42 42 40 4 42 41.17 0 4 4 4 100 0 2 1.24 0 0 96 426.3
19 Carl Edwards 24 13 40 41 5 41 26.37 26 176 150 141 80.11 4 64 39.75 0 0 85 380.8
33 Brian Scott 26 18 41 42 4 42 26.02 -17 136 153 98 72.06 0 53 32.92 0 0 85 071.8
32 Bobby Labonte 38 43 43 43 36 43 42.93 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 126.2
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Average Running Position
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:11 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 2.72
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 3.93
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 8.13
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 8.14
5 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 8.40
6 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 10.99
7 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 13.95
8 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 14.20
9 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 14.29

10 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 15.06
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 15.40
12 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 16.06
13 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 16.19
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 17.42
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 18.09
16 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 18.63
17 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 18.69
18 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 19.74
19 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 20.40
20 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 20.90
21 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 22.14
22 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 22.17
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 22.18
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 23.65
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 23.70
26 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 23.94
27 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 25.29
28 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 25.43
29 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 26.02
30 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 26.12
31 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 26.37
32 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 26.86
33 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 27.24
34 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 27.39
35 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 28.60
36 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 28.68
37 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 28.94
38 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 31.14
39 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 34.91
40 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 39.73
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 40.06
42 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 41.17
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 42.93

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:11 PM

1 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 15 5 10
2 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 18 8 10
3 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 13 4 9
4 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 22 13 9
5 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 14 7 7
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 29 22 7
7 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 17 12 5
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 3 4
9 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 24 20 4

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 25 21 4
11 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 20 17 3
12 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 28 25 3
13 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 16 14 2
14 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 26 24 2
15 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 39 37 2
16 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 42 40 2
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 3 2 1
18 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 30 29 1
19 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 34 33 1
20 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 35 34 1
21 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 37 36 1
22 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 1 0
23 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 23 0
24 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 27 0
25 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 31 0
26 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 32 0
27 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 43 0
28 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 5 6 -1
29 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 38 39 -1
30 19 Carl Edwards Subway 40 41 -1
31 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 41 42 -1
32 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 9 11 -2
33 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 33 35 -2
34 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 36 38 -2
35 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 6 10 -4
36 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 21 26 -5
37 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 2 9 -7
38 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 8 15 -7
39 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 11 18 -7
40 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 12 19 -7
41 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 19 28 -9
42 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 4 16 -12
43 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 10 30 -20

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:14 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 131.9
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 116.6
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 109.2
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 99.7
5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 97.3
6 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 91.3
7 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 90.0
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 88.8
9 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 88.5

10 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 87.2
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 86.8
12 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 86.7
13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 84.0
14 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 82.2
15 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 80.8
16 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 76.5
17 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 75.0
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 74.7
19 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 73.4
20 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 72.3
21 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 71.8
22 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 68.8
23 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 68.7
24 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 67.7
25 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 67.2
26 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 62.8
27 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 61.9
28 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 59.7
29 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 57.6
30 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 57.2
31 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 56.2
32 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 55.8
33 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 55.8
34 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 52.1
35 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 50.5
36 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 49.4
37 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 48.7
38 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 45.5
39 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 45.0
40 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 29.3
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 28.6
42 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 26.3
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 26.2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:13 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 161 4 198.292
2 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 103 39 198.197
3 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 85 42 198.193
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 105 38 198.190
5 19 Carl Edwards Subway 85 41 198.119
6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 161 19 198.104
7 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 154 30 198.096
8 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 161 16 198.006
9 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 161 7 197.955

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 161 1 197.932
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 161 21 197.929
12 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 161 9 197.921
13 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 161 5 197.896
14 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 161 26 197.856
15 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 161 6 197.822
16 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 161 10 197.816
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 161 2 197.803
18 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 154 31 197.802
19 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 161 23 197.762
20 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 161 13 197.708
21 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 161 18 197.635
22 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 161 24 197.595
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 161 12 197.580
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 161 3 197.558
25 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 161 8 197.555
26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 161 15 197.523
27 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 161 14 197.438
28 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 161 25 197.349
29 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 137 34 197.274
30 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 161 20 197.257
31 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 161 27 197.071
32 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 161 11 197.054
33 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 139 33 196.452
34 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 161 22 196.302
35 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 161 17 195.919
36 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 161 28 195.183
37 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 126 35 195.106
38 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 159 29 195.063
39 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 149 32 193.191
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 110 37 191.780
41 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 96 40 190.990
42 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 121 36 181.267
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 2 43 0.000

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:13 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 161 22 198.311
2 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 126 35 198.230
3 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 161 21 198.149
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 161 3 198.136
5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 161 4 198.126
6 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 161 12 198.094
7 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 161 23 198.059
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 161 9 198.038
9 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 137 34 198.019

10 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 161 11 198.001
11 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 149 32 197.996
12 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 161 6 197.989
13 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 154 30 197.984
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 161 2 197.964
15 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 161 17 197.956
16 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 103 39 197.946
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 161 1 197.938
18 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 161 27 197.922
19 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 161 15 197.892
20 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 161 18 197.884
21 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 105 38 197.875
22 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 161 24 197.865
23 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 161 16 197.836
24 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 154 31 197.807
25 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 161 8 197.803
26 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 161 19 197.797
27 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 85 42 197.795
28 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 161 13 197.787
29 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 161 5 197.766
30 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 161 7 197.738
31 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 161 10 197.640
32 19 Carl Edwards Subway 85 41 197.598
33 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 161 20 197.551
34 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 161 26 197.538
35 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 139 33 197.518
36 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 159 29 197.454
37 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 161 25 197.437
38 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 161 14 197.425
39 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 161 28 197.068
40 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 96 40 191.604
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 110 37 185.677
42 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 121 36 180.432
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 2 43 0.000

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:12 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 138.07
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 95.59
3 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 95.59
4 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 84.97
5 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 84.97
6 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 63.73
7 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 53.11
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 42.48
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 42.48

10 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 42.48
11 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 42.48
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 42.48
13 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 42.48
14 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 31.86
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 21.24
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 21.24
17 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 21.24
18 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 21.24
19 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 21.24
20 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 21.24
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 21.24
22 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 21.24
23 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 21.24
24 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 21.24
25 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 21.24
26 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 21.24
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 10.62
28 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 10.62
29 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 10.62
30 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 10.62
31 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 10.62
32 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 10.62
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 10.62
34 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 10.62
35 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 00.00
36 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 00.00
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 00.00
38 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 00.00
39 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 00.00
40 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 00.00
41 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 00.00
42 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 00.00
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 00.00

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:12 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 196.705
2 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 196.589
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 196.498
4 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 196.474
5 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 196.099
6 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 196.084
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 195.922
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 195.914
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 195.910

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 195.905
11 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 195.904
12 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 195.898
13 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 195.893
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 195.893
15 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 195.861
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 195.858
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 195.840
18 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 195.809
19 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 195.801
20 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 195.800
21 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 195.792
22 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 195.775
23 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 195.759
24 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 195.741
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 195.684
26 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 195.645
27 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 195.481
28 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 195.466
29 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 195.270
30 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 195.254
31 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 195.207
32 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 194.832
33 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 194.573
34 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 194.460
35 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 194.071
36 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 193.674
37 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 192.306
38 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 192.271
39 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 191.125
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 188.689
41 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 137.396
42 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 107.613
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 0.000

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:13 PM

1 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 331
2 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 312
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 305
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 267
5 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 263
6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 260
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 259
8 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 258
9 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 253

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 247
11 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 236
12 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 216
13 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 213
14 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 213
15 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 180
16 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 180
17 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 176
18 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 169
19 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 165
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 163
21 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 162
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 156
23 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 148
24 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 147
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 143
26 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 142
27 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 137
28 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 136
29 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 134
30 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 132
31 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 125
32 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 115
33 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 114
34 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 112
35 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 91
36 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 87
37 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 76
38 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 71
39 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 42
40 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 8
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 4
42 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 4
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 4

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:13 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 198.032
2 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 197.994
3 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 197.990
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 197.969
5 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 197.915
6 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 197.908
7 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 197.903
8 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 197.874
9 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 197.867

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 197.827
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 197.826
12 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 197.818
13 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 197.810
14 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 197.805
15 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 197.805
16 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 197.799
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 197.790
18 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 197.787
19 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 197.757
20 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 197.756
21 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 197.746
22 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 197.742
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 197.719
24 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 197.713
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 197.690
26 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 197.555
27 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 197.507
28 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 197.404
29 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 197.379
30 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 197.300
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 197.286
32 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 197.223
33 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 197.187
34 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 197.098
35 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 196.486
36 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 195.926
37 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 195.728
38 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 195.352
39 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 195.113
40 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 190.598
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 190.288
42 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 180.053

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:12 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 161100.00
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 15797.52
3 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 15294.41
4 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 14992.55
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 14288.20
6 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 13281.99
7 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 10565.22
8 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 10363.98
9 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 10263.35

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 10062.11
11 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 9559.01
12 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 9458.39
13 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 9257.14
14 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 9055.90
15 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 7445.96
16 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 7144.10
17 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 6741.61
18 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 6540.37
19 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 6439.75
20 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 5332.92
21 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 4628.57
22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 4326.71
23 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 4226.09
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 4226.09
25 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 3722.98
26 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 3722.98
27 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 2716.77
28 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 138.07
29 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 127.45
30 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 74.35
31 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 74.35
32 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 63.73
33 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 63.73
34 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 63.73
35 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 53.11
36 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 42.48
37 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 31.86
38 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 21.24
39 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 21.24
40 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 00.00
41 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 00.00
42 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 00.00
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 00.00

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:12 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 9659.63
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 3521.74
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 106.21
4 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 84.97
5 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 53.36
6 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 10.62
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 10.62
8 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 10.62
9 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 10.62

10 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 10.62
11 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 10.65
12 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 10.72

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:13 PM

1 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 246
2 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 234
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 228
4 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 211
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 209
6 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 203
7 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA Toyota Camry 23 183
8 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 172
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 161

10 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 38 145
11 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 141
12 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 131
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 129
14 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 122
15 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 117
16 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK WEEK 32 112
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND STRIPES 1 111
18 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 98
19 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 80
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 80
21 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 79
22 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 74
23 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 65
24 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 64
25 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 62
26 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 61
27 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 34
28 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 23
29 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 19
30 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 17
31 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 16
32 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 10
33 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 10
34 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 5
35 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 4
36 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 4
37 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 0
38 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 0
39 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 0
40 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 0
41 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 0
42 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 0
43 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 0

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/8/2015 9:58:14 PM

1 20 Matt Kenseth #20 DEWALT Made in USA 23 0.153 0.050 0.350 0.730 0.321
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 0.204 0.007 0.505 0.365 0.270
3 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 19 0.352 0.014 0.434 0.162 0.241
4 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 43 0.924 0.231
5 19 Carl Edwards Subway 41 0.165 0.497 0.240 0.226
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 0.443 0.119 0.068 0.202 0.208
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 0.370 -0.120 0.231 0.219 0.175
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 9 0.022 0.242 0.321 0.041 0.157
9 40 Landon Cassill Snap Fitness 13 0.212 -0.010 0.093 0.255 0.138

10 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/ Budweiser 4 0.098 0.247 0.022 0.172 0.135
11 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 15 0.049 0.003 0.141 0.342 0.134
12 42 Kyle Larson Coca-Cola 39 0.106 -0.094 0.505 0.129
13 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 7 -0.047 -0.057 0.440 0.149 0.121
14 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 42 0.204 -0.090 0.260 0.094
15 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Better Than Bouillon 21 -0.065 0.036 -0.117 0.498 0.088
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE STARS AND 1 -0.061 -0.028 0.345 0.093 0.087
17 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea 30 0.034 0.010 0.264 0.036 0.086
18 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 2 0.099 -0.025 0.125 0.141 0.085
19 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 24 0.178 -0.010 0.094 0.071 0.083
20 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 6 0.164 -0.016 -0.082 0.179 0.061
21 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser 38 0.230 -0.097 0.110 0.061
22 27 Paul Menard Nibco / Menards 16 -0.091 0.061 0.270 0.001 0.060
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine 12 -0.199 -0.131 0.204 0.271 0.036
24 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 8 0.039 -0.367 -0.384 0.591 -0.030
25 51 Justin Allgaier TradeMark Nitrogen 18 -0.068 0.010 -0.119 0.034 -0.036
26 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 10 -0.069 -0.192 -0.047 0.053 -0.064
27 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 27 -0.282 -0.197 -0.074 0.274 -0.070
28 98 Josh Wise Heat Treating Inc/Royal Teak 31 0.234 -0.083 0.328 -1.012 -0.133
29 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 26 -1.565 0.066 0.463 0.365 -0.168
30 16 Greg Biffle Cheez-It Ford Fusion 20 -1.124 0.299 -0.258 0.182 -0.225
31 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops 14 -1.504 -0.265 -0.121 0.407 -0.371
32 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 25 -1.607 -0.176 -0.199 0.131 -0.463
33 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 11 0.117 0.223 -3.634 0.116 -0.795
34 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 34 0.412 0.077 0.171 -3.903 -0.811
35 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 17 -6.898 -0.173 0.021 0.629 -1.605
36 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 33 -0.027 0.152 -1.218 -6.174 -1.817
37 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 29 0.488 0.028 -3.427 -5.297 -2.052
38 62 Brendan Gaughan VYDOX Plus 28 -4.523 -0.744 -3.709 0.277 -2.175
39 5 Kasey Kahne GREAT CLIPS-SHARK 32 0.037 -0.110 -2.998 -10.062 -3.283
40 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 35 0.563 0.150 -2.705 -14.855 -4.212
41 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 -1.774 -8.904 -6.556 -5.857 -5.773
42 38 David Gilliland Florida Lottery 40 -0.592 -10.253 -7.699 -4.718 -5.816
43 26 Jeb Burton Maxim 36 -4.763 -16.621 -16.746 -17.805 -13.984

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


